
COMMUNICATIONS
Basic Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department

Date Range: 2/13/2025 - 2/13/2025  Times: All Times

Rept # Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Employee

02/13/2025 00:09 ALARMBU
S

4250 CERRILLOS RD C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

02/13/2025 00:15 OPENDOO
R

725 SAINT MICHAELS DR C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

2025-001582 02/13/2025 00:23 BURGMV  2426 CERRILLOS RD C229  SERNA, BRIAN

02/13/2025 00:29 SUSPPER 2704 CERRILLOS RD C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 00:43 ALARMRE
S

1516 PACHECO ST C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

02/13/2025 00:44 MVANONI
N

SIRINGO RONDO 
E/SIRINGO RD

C251  LOPEZ, DOMINIC

02/13/2025 00:47 TRAFFIC CLARK RD/RUFINA ST C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 00:53 ASSTDEPT 2743-17 AGUA FRIA ST C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

02/13/2025 00:56 OPENDOO
R

725 SAINT MICHAELS DR C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

02/13/2025 01:00 CLOSEPA 2800-BLK CERRILLOS RD C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

02/13/2025 01:15 CLOSEPA 530 W CORDOVA RD C237  NIX, JERADE K

02/13/2025 01:31 TRAFFIC 2640 AGUA FRIA ST C251  LOPEZ, DOMINIC

02/13/2025 01:49 CLOSEPA 3501 ZAFARANO DR C291  VIGIL, AARON T

02/13/2025 01:51 ALARMBU
S

1309 AGUA FRIA ST C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

02/13/2025 01:53 ABANDON 3140-J CERRILLOS RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

02/13/2025 01:56 ASSTDEPT RICHARDS AVE/CERRILLOS 
RD

C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

02/13/2025 02:00 CLOSEPA 704 GOMEZ RD D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 02:00 CLOSEPA 9 W PRINCE RD C229  SERNA, BRIAN

02/13/2025 02:01 ASSTDEPT RICHARDS AVE/CERRILLOS 
RD

C291  VIGIL, AARON T

02/13/2025 02:28 CLOSEPA 63 LINCOLN AVE D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 02:40 CIVILPAP 6151-198 AIRPORT RD C229  SERNA, BRIAN

02/13/2025 02:58 TRAFFIC 1947 CERRILLOS RD C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 03:04 ALARMBU
S

3004 CERRILLOS RD C251  LOPEZ, DOMINIC

02/13/2025 03:23 AMBULAN
C

1801-H72 ESPINACITAS ST C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 03:24 ASSTFIRE 3730 CERRILLOS RD C250  MARTINEZ, ESTEVAN

02/13/2025 03:48 CLOSEPA 821 W SAN MATEO RD C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 04:03 CLOSEPA 3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR C228  MADISON, JIMMY R

2025-001583 02/13/2025 04:03 STOLENM
V

1943 OTOWI DR C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 04:03 CLOSEPA 2035-31 CALLE LORCA C228  MADISON, JIMMY R
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02/13/2025 04:04 ALARMRE
S

7210 AVENIDA EL NIDO C229  SERNA, BRIAN

02/13/2025 05:54 DISORDER 4360 RODEO RD C63   MENA, GERMAN

02/13/2025 06:00 CLOSEPA 2800-BLK CERRILLOS RD A204  DALTON, VENESSA

02/13/2025 06:06 ALARMBU
S

2542 CAMINO ENTRADA C63   MENA, GERMAN

02/13/2025 06:59 CLOSEPA 3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A249  CAMPBELL, BYRON

02/13/2025 07:00 CLOSEPA 3501 ZAFARANO DR A200  NAKAI, LESHANNA

02/13/2025 07:01 SUSPPER LUJAN ST/CERRILLOS RD A200  NAKAI, LESHANNA

02/13/2025 07:30 CLOSEPA 6251 JAGUAR DR CM2   VALDEZ, BENJAMIN

02/13/2025 07:32 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/CALLE DEL 
CIELO

A200  NAKAI, LESHANNA

2025-001584 02/13/2025 07:36 BURGLAR
Y

4900 HART RD A204  DALTON, VENESSA

02/13/2025 07:43 MVAINJUR CERRILLOS RD/BACA ST A408  VASQUEZ, GABRIEL J

02/13/2025 07:47 TRAFFIC PASEO DEL SOL/AVENIDA 
CHAMISA

CM2   VALDEZ, BENJAMIN

02/13/2025 07:50 CLOSEPA 4100 SOUTH MEADOWS RD P64   LOPEZ, CELESTINO M

02/13/2025 08:01 TRAFFIC JAGUAR DR/AVENIDA 
CONTENTA

CM2   VALDEZ, BENJAMIN

02/13/2025 08:06 CLOSEPA 4164 SOUTH MEADOWS RD P215  ARROYO, JACQUELINE

02/13/2025 08:06 CLOSEPA 7350 PLAZA CENTRAL S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

02/13/2025 08:08 TRAFHAZ RODEO RD/MIMBRES LN S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

02/13/2025 08:11 CRIMTRES 2929 CERRILLOS RD A200  NAKAI, LESHANNA

02/13/2025 08:12 CLOSEPA 4851 PASEO DEL SOL P66   BYFORD, BLAKE

02/13/2025 08:18 CLOSEPA 63 LINCOLN AVE A216  STILL, ROBERT

02/13/2025 08:20 BARKING 102-C FAITHWAY ST S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

2025-001585 02/13/2025 08:22 BURGMV  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA F242  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

02/13/2025 08:29 FRAUD   2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A200  NAKAI, LESHANNA

2025-001586 02/13/2025 08:40 ANIMAL  1711 QUAPAW PL S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

2025-001588 02/13/2025 08:42 WARRANT 1899 PACHECO ST A216  STILL, ROBERT

2025-001587 02/13/2025 08:42 LARCENY 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A200  NAKAI, LESHANNA

02/13/2025 08:46 STALLEDM CERRILLOS RD/JAGUAR DR A408  VASQUEZ, GABRIEL J

02/13/2025 08:48 FOLLOWU
P

2651 SIRINGO RD T280  MCCOWEN, JAMES L

02/13/2025 09:10 FOLLOWU
P

1807-42 SECOND ST S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

2025-001590 02/13/2025 09:19 FRAUD   2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

02/13/2025 09:36 DISORDER 1621 PACHECO ST A78   JOHNSON, RICHARD

02/13/2025 09:36 RECVEH  SILER RD/INDUSTRIAL RD A200  NAKAI, LESHANNA

02/13/2025 09:36 WELFARE 1 CAMINO DE JACOBO R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

02/13/2025 09:41 SUSPPER 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN
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02/13/2025 09:41 RAL     255 CAMINO ALIRE S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

02/13/2025 09:42 FOLLOWU
P

2515 CAMINO ENTRADA S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

02/13/2025 09:44 PARKED  324 STAAB ST S404  SMITH, BRITTANY

02/13/2025 09:44 SPECIAL CALLE ANAYA S/CALLE 
ANAYA N

I118  HILDERBRANDT, RICHARD J

2025-001589 02/13/2025 09:45 DOMESTIC 7460 SANDY CREEK RD A224  PALOMINO RUIZ, GUSTAVO

02/13/2025 09:50 FOLLOWU
P

2515 CAMINO ENTRADA S407  VIGIL, STEVEN O

02/13/2025 09:54 PARKED  1739 AGUA FRIA ST S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

02/13/2025 09:55 STALLEDM CERRILLOS RD/CAMINO 
CONSUELO

S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

02/13/2025 09:57 PARKED  1925-502A ASPEN DR A408  VASQUEZ, GABRIEL J

02/13/2025 10:17 ASSISTAN 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

2025-001591 02/13/2025 10:25 DOMESTIC 1019 CALLE LA RESOLANA F242  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

2025-001593 02/13/2025 10:29 DOMESTIC 1510-6 LUISA ST A204  DALTON, VENESSA

02/13/2025 10:37 CLOSEPA 4250 CERRILLOS RD S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

2025-001592 02/13/2025 10:42 ID THEFT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

02/13/2025 10:44 TRAFFIC 1621 PACHECO ST A78   JOHNSON, RICHARD

02/13/2025 10:47 LARCENY 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

02/13/2025 10:49 CLOSEPA BERRY AVE/FIFTH ST S404  SMITH, BRITTANY

2025-001595 02/13/2025 10:56 ID THEFT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

02/13/2025 11:09 RAL     3223 CALLE NUEVA VISTA S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

02/13/2025 11:14 ASSTDEPT 223 N GUADALUPE ST A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

02/13/2025 11:17 BARKING 901 OSAGE AVE S503  BLAKE, LISA C

02/13/2025 11:21 WARRANT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA I109  DE PAZ, JAIRO

2025-001594 02/13/2025 11:22 HARASS  608 RIO GRANDE AVE A249  CAMPBELL, BYRON

02/13/2025 11:25 DOCINFOR 460-504 SAINT MICHAELS 
DR

V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

02/13/2025 11:32 WELFARE W ZIA RD/BOTULPH RD R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

02/13/2025 11:42 DISORDER FIFTH ST/CAMINO LADO V81   LOPEZ, BRADLEY C

02/13/2025 11:44 CLOSEPA 2001 HOPEWELL ST S404  SMITH, BRITTANY

02/13/2025 11:47 ABANDON COOKS RD/SILER PARK LN F242  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

02/13/2025 11:47 WELFARE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K222  LEFLEUR, NICHOLAS A

02/13/2025 11:47 DISORDER 1115 CALLE LA RESOLANA A78   JOHNSON, RICHARD

02/13/2025 11:50 RAL     2527 CAMINO SAN 
PATRICIO

S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

02/13/2025 12:01 ALARMRE
S

824 LOS LOVATOS RD B326  CRUZ, FERNANDO

02/13/2025 12:02 WELFARE 2222 VUELTA SAN MARCOS R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

2025-001613 02/13/2025 12:06 SIMBATT 3007-325 S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH
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02/13/2025 12:09 NARCOTIC 1739 AGUA FRIA ST A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

02/13/2025 12:15 INJANIMA RUFINA ST/LOPEZ LN S503  BLAKE, LISA C

02/13/2025 12:19 ASSISTAN 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

02/13/2025 12:20 LOCMISS 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A204  DALTON, VENESSA

2025-001597 02/13/2025 12:28 WARRANT 1899 PACHECO ST K253  STILL, ROBERT

2025-001596 02/13/2025 12:28 WARRANT 1899 PACHECO ST K253  STILL, ROBERT

02/13/2025 12:33 FRAUD   3458 ZAFARANO DR V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

02/13/2025 12:47 DISORDER CAJA DEL RIO RD/N CAJA 
DEL ORO GRANT RD

K254  NORRIS, JULIAN

02/13/2025 13:01 CLOSEPA 1230 SAN FELIPE AVE S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

2025-001602 02/13/2025 13:21 SUSPPER 30 CALLE PRADO V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

02/13/2025 13:24 MVAHIT  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A408  VASQUEZ, GABRIEL J

02/13/2025 13:31 MVANONI
N

8450 CERRILLOS RD S400  LOYA-CARRILLO, ALEXA

02/13/2025 13:42 ITEMLF  3450-C ZAFARANO DR I113  MORENO, ENRIQUE

2025-001598 02/13/2025 13:44 SHOPLIFT 500 MARKET ST A249  CAMPBELL, BYRON

02/13/2025 13:56 MVANONI
N

121-3003 AVIATION DR S407  VIGIL, STEVEN O

2025-001599 02/13/2025 14:00 SHOPLIFT 952 RICHARDS AVE F242  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

2025-001604 02/13/2025 14:05 WELFARE 1604 BERRY AVE B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

02/13/2025 14:09 TRAFFIC AIRPORT RD/JEMEZ RD D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 14:15 LARCENY 3901 OLIVER RD A307  MARTINEZ, JULIAN L

02/13/2025 14:22 ALARMRE
S

3890 MONTANA VERDE RD C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 14:24 CLOSEPA 5100 LAS SOLERAS DR S404  SMITH, BRITTANY

02/13/2025 14:29 ASSTPUBL 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

02/13/2025 14:32 LARCENY 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K254  NORRIS, JULIAN

02/13/2025 14:34 WELFARE YUCCA ST/SIRINGO RD B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

2025-001600 02/13/2025 14:37 ASSAULT 1730 LLANO ST B301  GONZALES, ANDREA

02/13/2025 14:58 FOLLOWU
P

28 CAMINO JUSTICIA A224  PALOMINO RUIZ, GUSTAVO

02/13/2025 14:59 CLOSEPA 2500 SOUTH MEADOWS RD B403  CRUZ PULIDO, REGINA

02/13/2025 15:11 WELFARE 550 W SAN MATEO RD B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

02/13/2025 15:11 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/ZAFARANO 
DR

P273  PINSON, PATRICK W

02/13/2025 15:14 DISORDER 2258 CALLE DE ARCE C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

02/13/2025 15:14 CLOSEPA 1027 CAMINO CARLOS REY S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

02/13/2025 15:16 FOLLOWU
P

OMI ALBUQUERQUE T280  MCCOWEN, JAMES L

02/13/2025 15:19 RAL     6416 CALLE KRYSHANA S503  BLAKE, LISA C
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02/13/2025 15:21 WELFARE 140 CALLE OJO FELIZ B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

02/13/2025 15:22 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/SECOND ST B323  ARN, DEREK

02/13/2025 15:25 VICIOUS 2477 CAMINO CAPITAN S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

02/13/2025 15:30 CLOSEPA 2800-BLK CERRILLOS RD B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

02/13/2025 15:32 TRAFFIC AIRPORT RD/JEMEZ RD D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 15:41 CLOSEPA SILER RD/RUFINA CT S412  GUERRA, JENNIFER

2025-001603 02/13/2025 15:47 AGGASLT 1210 SENDA LN B323  ARN, DEREK

02/13/2025 15:51 SUSPVEH 1549-D SIXTH ST B214  MILLER, JOEL

02/13/2025 15:53 WELFARE ROSINA ST/MAEZ RD C237  NIX, JERADE K

02/13/2025 15:53 TRAFFIC 3900 RODEO RD D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 16:03 SPECIAL CAMINO CARLOS 
REY/SIRINGO RD

B72   CHAVEZ, RICKY NICK

02/13/2025 16:05 SPECIAL 3251 CERRILLOS RD A11   RODRIGUEZ, ROBERTO

02/13/2025 16:05 CLOSEPA 2530 YUCCA ST S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

02/13/2025 16:15 DISORDER 5701 HERRERA DR K254  NORRIS, JULIAN

02/13/2025 16:20 TRAFFIC W ZIA RD/S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 16:22 WELFARE 1200-51 CAMINO 
CONSUELO

R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

02/13/2025 16:25 RECVEH  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

02/13/2025 16:26 ASSISTAN 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K222  LEFLEUR, NICHOLAS A

02/13/2025 16:27 MVAINJUR S SAINT FRANCIS DR/W ZIA 
RD

B403  CRUZ PULIDO, REGINA

02/13/2025 16:31 PSYCH   635-44A HARKLE RD K222  LEFLEUR, NICHOLAS A

2025-001605 02/13/2025 16:31 DOGBITE 6151-86 AIRPORT RD S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

02/13/2025 16:42 WELFARE 2501 RANCHO SIRINGO DR B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

02/13/2025 16:43 ANIMAL  100 CAJA DEL RIO RD S503  BLAKE, LISA C

02/13/2025 16:50 ANIMAL  1823 QUAPAW ST S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

02/13/2025 16:58 MVANONI
N

VISTA CABALLERO/YUCCA 
ST

S407  VIGIL, STEVEN O

02/13/2025 16:59 DISORDER 1100 CALLE ATAJO B323  ARN, DEREK

02/13/2025 17:05 HARASS  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K222  LEFLEUR, NICHOLAS A

02/13/2025 17:09 WELFARE BOTULPH RD/W ZIA RD B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

02/13/2025 17:22 HARASS  1426 CERRILLOS RD B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

02/13/2025 17:34 CLOSEPA 309 W SAN FRANCISCO ST B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

2025-001606 02/13/2025 17:37 LARCENY 4056-E2 CERRILLOS RD B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

02/13/2025 17:41 ASSISTAN 2085 CALLE NAVIDAD B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

02/13/2025 17:43 CRIMDAM
A

204-3 CALLECITA PL B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

02/13/2025 17:47 TRAFFIC RODEO RD/ZAFARANO DR P14   ALIRE MAEZ, RYAN D
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02/13/2025 17:51 SUSPVEH 2707 VEREDA RODIANDO B323  ARN, DEREK

02/13/2025 17:53 SPECIAL 3251 CERRILLOS RD I20   MONTOYA, JIMMIE E

02/13/2025 17:57 CUSTODY 4551 PASEO DEL SOL C228  MADISON, JIMMY R

02/13/2025 18:00 CLOSEPA 704 GOMEZ RD D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 18:01 TRAFFIC RODEO RD/PASEO DE LOS 
PUEBLOS

P14   ALIRE MAEZ, RYAN D

02/13/2025 18:11 ANIMWELF 1122 PASEO CORAZON C291  VIGIL, AARON T

02/13/2025 18:24 ASSISTAN 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B79   ROCHA, LARISSA M

02/13/2025 18:27 TRAFFIC CAMINO CARLOS 
REY/SIRINGO RD

P14   ALIRE MAEZ, RYAN D

2025-001608 02/13/2025 18:30 DOMESTIC 1299-48 VEGAS VERDES DR K254  NORRIS, JULIAN

02/13/2025 18:30 WELFARE 2376-3 CAMINO CAPITAN C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

02/13/2025 18:36 NARCOTIC 1801-67 ESPINACITAS ST C237  NIX, JERADE K

02/13/2025 18:37 WELFARE 2325-302 CERRILLOS RD R278  LOPEZ, STEVEN

02/13/2025 18:39 DISORDER 4150 CERRILLOS RD B205  TRUJILLO, ANTHONY

2025-001607 02/13/2025 18:40 BURGLAR
Y

822 BISHOPS LODGE RD B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

02/13/2025 18:45 TRAFFIC 1024 CAMINO REDONDO P14   ALIRE MAEZ, RYAN D

2025-001623 02/13/2025 18:52 CRIDAMM
V

2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K225  ARROYO, ALEJANDRO

02/13/2025 19:08 NARCOTIC 658-C2 ALTA VISTA ST C237  NIX, JERADE K

02/13/2025 19:09 MVANONI
N

RICHARDS AVE/CERRILLOS 
RD

B403  CRUZ PULIDO, REGINA

02/13/2025 19:26 TRAFFIC CERRILLOS RD/S SAINT 
FRANCIS DR

D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 19:27 AMBULAN
C

ALCALDESA ST/S 
GUADALUPE ST

B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

02/13/2025 19:28 SEXOFFE
N

2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B214  MILLER, JOEL

02/13/2025 19:36 CLOSEPA 100 E SAN FRANCISCO ST B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

2025-001614 02/13/2025 19:46 RECVEH  1006 CALLE CARMILITA B205  TRUJILLO, ANTHONY

02/13/2025 19:54 BARKING 100 NUEVA CT S503  BLAKE, LISA C

02/13/2025 19:57 ASSTDEPT NM 50/OJITO DE COYOTE 
LN

D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 19:59 SUSPVEH 1915 CERRILLOS RD D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 20:14 WELFARE 2436 AVENIDA DE LAS 
ESTRELLAS

C229  SERNA, BRIAN

2025-001609 02/13/2025 20:18 DOMESTIC 2540 CAMINO ORTIZ C251  LOPEZ, DOMINIC

02/13/2025 20:24 DISORDER 506 BARELA LN C237  NIX, JERADE K

2025-001610 02/13/2025 20:30 SUSPVEH CATHEDRAL PL/E SAN 
FRANCISCO ST

B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

02/13/2025 20:33 LARCENY 3521 ZAFARANO DR A200  NAKAI, LESHANNA

02/13/2025 20:42 LARCENY 148 VALLEY DR C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

02/13/2025 20:49 SUSPPER 2876 INDUSTRIAL RD C291  VIGIL, AARON T
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2025-001618 02/13/2025 20:56 EMBEZZLE 1224 CALLE LA MIRADA C229  SERNA, BRIAN

2025-001611 02/13/2025 20:59 DUI     AIRPORT RD/ACADEMY RD D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

02/13/2025 21:00 AGGASLT 3360-1805 CERRILLOS RD C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 21:05 SUSPVEH 3035 CALLE CABALLERO C291  VIGIL, AARON T

02/13/2025 21:13 DISORDER 4250 CERRILLOS RD C228  MADISON, JIMMY R

02/13/2025 21:24 FOLLOWU
P

5200 BECKNER RD D209  SMITH, XAVIER

02/13/2025 21:41 TRAFFIC 4200 AIRPORT RD B79   ROCHA, LARISSA M

2025-001612 02/13/2025 21:45 LARCENY 5701 HERRERA DR C229  SERNA, BRIAN

02/13/2025 21:49 DISORDER 4048-130 CERRILLOS RD C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 22:00 CLOSEPA 704 GOMEZ RD C237  NIX, JERADE K

02/13/2025 22:21 CLOSEPA BOYLAN LN/AGUA FRIA ST C291  VIGIL, AARON T

02/13/2025 22:21 ALARMBU
S

524-C W CORDOVA RD C237  NIX, JERADE K

2025-001615 02/13/2025 22:22 RECVEH  972 CALLE CARMILITA B326  CRUZ, FERNANDO

02/13/2025 22:31 ASSISTAN CAMINO AZUL/CAMINO SAN 
JUAN

C291  VIGIL, AARON T

02/13/2025 22:42 STOLENM
V

2800-825 SOUTH MEADOWS 
RD

C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 22:44 ALARMBU
S

4200 AIRPORT RD C229  SERNA, BRIAN

2025-001617 02/13/2025 22:50 TROVIOLA 6600-403 JAGUAR DR C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

02/13/2025 22:53 ALARMBU
S

421 CANYON RD C237  NIX, JERADE K

2025-001616 02/13/2025 22:56 BURGMV  2808 LA JUNTA C228  MADISON, JIMMY R

02/13/2025 22:57 ASSTDEPT CERRILLOS RD/SILER RD B72   CHAVEZ, RICKY NICK

02/13/2025 23:00 CLOSEPA 624-7 GALISTEO ST C237  NIX, JERADE K

02/13/2025 23:11 SUSPPER 1601 SAINT MICHAELS DR C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

02/13/2025 23:24 TRAFFIC AIRPORT RD/CALLE ATAJO C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

02/13/2025 23:26 SUSPPER 4201-28 AIRPORT RD C251  LOPEZ, DOMINIC

02/13/2025 23:45 ALARMBU
S

121-2 SANDOVAL ST C237  NIX, JERADE K

02/13/2025 23:56 ALARMCH
E

W CORDOVA RD/E 
CORDOVA RD

C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH

02/13/2025 23:56 TRAFFIC 4362 SANTA LUCIA ST C229  SERNA, BRIAN

02/13/2025 23:56 ALARMBU
S

4200 AIRPORT RD C212  TORRES, MITCHELL

Total Number of Events Listed:  225

Page 7 of 7Basic Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department



COMMUNICATIONS
Short Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department

Date Range: 2/13/2025 - 2/13/2025  Times: All Times

Event ID Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Disp. Close Time

25-028381 02/13/2025 00:09 CHECK 4250 CERRILLOS RD C212  NR  02/13/2025 00:56:34
25-028385 02/13/2025 00:15 OPEN BROKEN 725 SAINT MICHAELS DR C223  CNR 02/13/2025 00:48:55
25-028386 02/13/2025 00:23 BURGLARY OF 2426 CERRILLOS RD C229  R   02/13/2025 01:17:49
25-028389 02/13/2025 00:29 SUSPICIOUS 2704 CERRILLOS RD C246  NC  02/13/2025 01:02:18
25-028396 02/13/2025 00:43 CHECK 1516 PACHECO ST C223  NC  02/13/2025 00:59:32
25-028398 02/13/2025 00:44 MV ACCIDENT SIRINGO RONDO E/SIRINGO RD C251  NC  02/13/2025 01:10:20
25-028400 02/13/2025 00:47 TRAFFIC STOP CLARK RD/RUFINA ST C246  CI  02/13/2025 00:54:26
25-028403 02/13/2025 00:53 OFFICER 2743-17 AGUA FRIA ST C212  NR  02/13/2025 01:03:18
25-028405 02/13/2025 00:56 OPEN BROKEN 725 SAINT MICHAELS DR C223  AS  02/13/2025 01:44:56
25-028406 02/13/2025 01:00 CLOSE PATROL 2800-BLK CERRILLOS RD C212  NC  02/13/2025 01:03:33
25-028407 02/13/2025 01:15 CLOSE PATROL 530 W CORDOVA RD C237  NC  02/13/2025 01:31:18
25-028410 02/13/2025 01:31 TRAFFIC STOP 2640 AGUA FRIA ST C251  CI  02/13/2025 01:45:30
25-028412 02/13/2025 01:49 CLOSE PATROL 3501 ZAFARANO DR C291  NC  02/13/2025 02:06:07
25-028413 02/13/2025 01:51 CHECK 1309 AGUA FRIA ST C212  AS  02/13/2025 02:02:36
25-028416 02/13/2025 01:53 ABANDONED 3140-J CERRILLOS RD C250  NR  02/13/2025 02:54:55
25-028417 02/13/2025 01:56 OFFICER RICHARDS AVE/CERRILLOS RD C250  NR  02/13/2025 01:59:33
25-028419 02/13/2025 02:00 CLOSE PATROL 704 GOMEZ RD D217  NC  02/13/2025 02:26:01
25-028420 02/13/2025 02:00 CLOSE PATROL 9 W PRINCE RD C229  NR  02/13/2025 02:23:16
25-028423 02/13/2025 02:01 OFFICER RICHARDS AVE/CERRILLOS RD C291  NR  02/13/2025 02:06:00
25-028427 02/13/2025 02:28 CLOSE PATROL 63 LINCOLN AVE D217  NC  02/13/2025 03:23:47
25-028430 02/13/2025 02:40 CIVIL PAPER 6151-198 AIRPORT RD C229  SUP 02/13/2025 03:26:52
25-028433 02/13/2025 02:58 TRAFFIC STOP 1947 CERRILLOS RD C246  VW  02/13/2025 03:06:52
25-028434 02/13/2025 03:04 CHECK 3004 CERRILLOS RD C251  AS  02/13/2025 03:10:50
25-028438 02/13/2025 03:23 ASSISTING 1801-H72 ESPINACITAS ST C246  AA  02/13/2025 03:46:12
25-028439 02/13/2025 03:24 ASSIST FIRE 3730 CERRILLOS RD C250  CNR 02/13/2025 03:33:23
25-028442 02/13/2025 03:48 CLOSE PATROL 821 W SAN MATEO RD C246  NC  02/13/2025 04:05:42
25-028443 02/13/2025 04:03 CLOSE PATROL 3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR C228  NC  02/13/2025 04:08:00
25-028444 02/13/2025 04:03 UNLAWFUL 1943 OTOWI DR C246  R   02/13/2025 05:01:04
25-028445 02/13/2025 04:03 CLOSE PATROL 2035-31 CALLE LORCA C228  NR  02/13/2025 04:38:41
25-028446 02/13/2025 04:04 CHECK 7210 AVENIDA EL NIDO C229  AS  02/13/2025 04:37:59
25-028458 02/13/2025 05:54 DISORDERLY 4360 RODEO RD C63   CNR 02/13/2025 06:07:32
25-028460 02/13/2025 06:00 CLOSE PATROL 2800-BLK CERRILLOS RD A204  NR  02/13/2025 07:06:11
25-028462 02/13/2025 06:06 CHECK 2542 CAMINO ENTRADA C63   CNR 02/13/2025 06:14:39
25-028474 02/13/2025 06:59 CLOSE PATROL 3007 S SAINT FRANCIS DR A249  NR  02/13/2025 07:24:52
25-028475 02/13/2025 07:00 CLOSE PATROL 3501 ZAFARANO DR A200  NR  02/13/2025 07:05:42
25-028476 02/13/2025 07:01 SUSPICIOUS LUJAN ST/CERRILLOS RD A200  NC  02/13/2025 07:26:43
25-028487 02/13/2025 07:30 CLOSE PATROL 6251 JAGUAR DR CM2   NR  02/13/2025 08:41:11
25-028488 02/13/2025 07:32 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/CALLE DEL CIELO A200  CI  02/13/2025 07:53:18
25-028490 02/13/2025 07:36 BURGLARY 4900 HART RD A204  R   02/13/2025 09:51:44
25-028495 02/13/2025 07:43 MV ACCIDENT CERRILLOS RD/BACA ST A408  MVC 02/13/2025 09:22:37
25-028497 02/13/2025 07:47 TRAFFIC STOP PASEO DEL SOL/AVENIDA CM2   CI  02/13/2025 07:53:36
25-028498 02/13/2025 07:50 CLOSE PATROL 4100 SOUTH MEADOWS RD P64   NR  02/13/2025 08:27:51
25-028500 02/13/2025 08:01 TRAFFIC STOP JAGUAR DR/AVENIDA CONTENTA CM2   CI  02/13/2025 08:38:17
25-028503 02/13/2025 08:06 CLOSE PATROL 4164 SOUTH MEADOWS RD P215  NR  02/13/2025 08:28:05
25-028504 02/13/2025 08:06 CLOSE PATROL 7350 PLAZA CENTRAL S501  NR  02/13/2025 08:26:59
25-028505 02/13/2025 08:08 TRAFFIC RODEO RD/MIMBRES LN S412  NC  02/13/2025 08:34:15
25-028507 02/13/2025 08:11 CRIMINAL 2929 CERRILLOS RD A200  NR  02/13/2025 09:05:06
25-028510 02/13/2025 08:12 CLOSE PATROL 4851 PASEO DEL SOL P66   NR  02/13/2025 08:45:06
25-028512 02/13/2025 08:18 CLOSE PATROL 63 LINCOLN AVE A216  NR  02/13/2025 08:49:10

Report Generated: 02/14/2025 10:15:45 | User ID: GPEREA
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25-028513 02/13/2025 08:20 BARKING DOG 102-C FAITHWAY ST S501  CNR 02/13/2025 09:06:54
25-028516 02/13/2025 08:22 BURGLARY OF 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA F242  R   02/13/2025 09:46:50
25-028517 02/13/2025 08:29 FRAUD 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A200  NR  02/13/2025 09:31:32
25-028523 02/13/2025 08:40 ANIMAL CALL 1711 QUAPAW PL S507  R   02/13/2025 10:22:15
25-028524 02/13/2025 08:42 WARRANT 1899 PACHECO ST A216  R   02/13/2025 16:58:12
25-028525 02/13/2025 08:42 LARCENY 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A200  R   02/13/2025 10:30:45
25-028527 02/13/2025 08:46 STALLED CERRILLOS RD/JAGUAR DR A408  NR  02/13/2025 08:59:10
25-028528 02/13/2025 08:48 FOLLOW UP 2651 SIRINGO RD T280  NR  02/13/2025 14:07:47
25-028538 02/13/2025 09:10 FOLLOW UP 1807-42 SECOND ST S501  NR  02/13/2025 09:42:45
25-028548 02/13/2025 09:19 FRAUD 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  R   02/13/2025 11:32:02
25-028559 02/13/2025 09:36 DISORDERLY 1621 PACHECO ST A78   NC  02/13/2025 11:09:09
25-028560 02/13/2025 09:36 RECOVERED SILER RD/INDUSTRIAL RD A200  SUP 02/13/2025 12:54:15
25-028561 02/13/2025 09:36 WELFARE 1 CAMINO DE JACOBO R278  NR  02/13/2025 10:00:22
25-028564 02/13/2025 09:41 SUSPICIOUS 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  CNR 02/13/2025 10:12:00
25-028565 02/13/2025 09:41 ANIMALS 255 CAMINO ALIRE S501  NR  02/13/2025 10:53:46
25-028566 02/13/2025 09:42 FOLLOW UP 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA S501  NR  02/13/2025 09:58:03
25-028568 02/13/2025 09:44 ILLEGALLY 324 STAAB ST S404  CI  02/13/2025 10:31:08
25-028569 02/13/2025 09:44 SPECIAL CALLE ANAYA S/CALLE ANAYA N I118  CNR 02/13/2025 17:03:16
25-028570 02/13/2025 09:45 DOMESTIC 7460 SANDY CREEK RD A224  R   02/13/2025 13:52:15
25-028571 02/13/2025 09:50 FOLLOW UP 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA S407  NR  02/13/2025 10:22:08
25-028572 02/13/2025 09:54 ILLEGALLY 1739 AGUA FRIA ST S412  CNR 02/13/2025 10:22:30
25-028573 02/13/2025 09:55 STALLED CERRILLOS RD/CAMINO S412  NR  02/13/2025 09:57:48
25-028574 02/13/2025 09:57 ILLEGALLY 1925-502A ASPEN DR A408  CI  02/13/2025 10:32:27
25-028581 02/13/2025 10:17 ASSISTANCE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  CNR 02/13/2025 10:31:52
25-028587 02/13/2025 10:25 DOMESTIC 1019 CALLE LA RESOLANA F242  R   02/13/2025 11:24:00
25-028590 02/13/2025 10:29 DOMESTIC 1510-6 LUISA ST A204  R   02/13/2025 11:45:23
25-028599 02/13/2025 10:37 CLOSE PATROL 4250 CERRILLOS RD S412  NR  02/13/2025 11:13:56
25-028602 02/13/2025 10:42 IDENTITY THEFT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  R   02/13/2025 11:28:30
25-028606 02/13/2025 10:44 TRAFFIC STOP 1621 PACHECO ST A78   CI  02/13/2025 11:09:03
25-028609 02/13/2025 10:47 LARCENY 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  CNR 02/13/2025 12:19:10
25-028610 02/13/2025 10:49 CLOSE PATROL BERRY AVE/FIFTH ST S404  NR  02/13/2025 11:40:26
25-028615 02/13/2025 10:56 IDENTITY THEFT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  R   02/13/2025 12:18:51
25-028620 02/13/2025 11:09 ANIMALS 3223 CALLE NUEVA VISTA S507  CNR 02/13/2025 11:46:42
25-028624 02/13/2025 11:14 OFFICER 223 N GUADALUPE ST A203  NC  02/13/2025 14:02:43
25-028626 02/13/2025 11:17 BARKING DOG 901 OSAGE AVE S503  NC  02/13/2025 11:41:09
25-028629 02/13/2025 11:21 WARRANT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA I109  SUP 02/13/2025 20:01:49
25-028630 02/13/2025 11:22 HARASSMENT 608 RIO GRANDE AVE A249  R   02/13/2025 12:45:45
25-028631 02/13/2025 11:25 DOCUMENTED 460-504 SAINT MICHAELS DR V303  CNR 02/13/2025 14:34:48
25-028634 02/13/2025 11:32 WELFARE W ZIA RD/BOTULPH RD R278  CNR 02/13/2025 11:45:00
25-028640 02/13/2025 11:42 DISORDERLY FIFTH ST/CAMINO LADO V81   CNR 02/13/2025 11:58:45
25-028643 02/13/2025 11:44 CLOSE PATROL 2001 HOPEWELL ST S404  NR  02/13/2025 12:18:27
25-028645 02/13/2025 11:47 ABANDONED COOKS RD/SILER PARK LN F242  CNR 02/13/2025 12:03:17
25-028646 02/13/2025 11:47 WELFARE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K222  CNR 02/13/2025 15:49:00
25-028647 02/13/2025 11:47 DISORDERLY 1115 CALLE LA RESOLANA A78   NC  02/13/2025 13:34:11
25-028648 02/13/2025 11:50 ANIMALS 2527 CAMINO SAN PATRICIO S507  NC  02/13/2025 12:23:26
25-028661 02/13/2025 12:01 CHECK 824 LOS LOVATOS RD B326  AS  02/13/2025 19:45:14
25-028663 02/13/2025 12:02 WELFARE 2222 VUELTA SAN MARCOS R278  CNR 02/13/2025 12:36:51
25-028667 02/13/2025 12:06 SIMPLE BATTERY3007-325 S SAINT FRANCIS DR C223  R   02/13/2025 23:30:28
25-028670 02/13/2025 12:09 NARCOTICS 1739 AGUA FRIA ST A203  NC  02/13/2025 16:13:11
25-028674 02/13/2025 12:15 INJURED OR RUFINA ST/LOPEZ LN S503  NC  02/13/2025 12:47:11
25-028676 02/13/2025 12:19 ASSISTANCE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  CNR 02/13/2025 12:39:18
25-028677 02/13/2025 12:20 LOCATED 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A204  SUP 02/13/2025 15:12:22
25-028681 02/13/2025 12:28 WARRANT 1899 PACHECO ST K253  R   02/13/2025 12:28:36
25-028680 02/13/2025 12:28 WARRANT 1899 PACHECO ST K253  R   02/13/2025 12:28:36
25-028683 02/13/2025 12:33 FRAUD 3458 ZAFARANO DR V303  NC  02/13/2025 14:46:09

Page 2 of 5Short Event Listing - City Of Santa Fe Police Department



Event ID Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Disp. Close Time

25-028692 02/13/2025 12:47 DISORDERLY CAJA DEL RIO RD/N CAJA DEL K254  NR  02/13/2025 18:33:03
25-028697 02/13/2025 13:01 CLOSE PATROL 1230 SAN FELIPE AVE S501  CNR 02/13/2025 13:02:36
25-028702 02/13/2025 13:21 SUSPICIOUS 30 CALLE PRADO V303  R   02/13/2025 16:48:47
25-028705 02/13/2025 13:24 MV ACCIDENT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A408  CNR 02/13/2025 13:36:24
25-028709 02/13/2025 13:31 MV ACCIDENT 8450 CERRILLOS RD S400  NR  02/13/2025 14:18:04
25-028714 02/13/2025 13:42 LOST OR FOUND 3450-C ZAFARANO DR I113  CNR 02/13/2025 18:15:44
25-028716 02/13/2025 13:44 SHOPLIFTER 500 MARKET ST A249  R   02/13/2025 16:00:29
25-028722 02/13/2025 13:56 MV ACCIDENT 121-3003 AVIATION DR S407  NR  02/13/2025 14:44:36
25-028723 02/13/2025 14:00 SHOPLIFTER 952 RICHARDS AVE F242  R   02/13/2025 17:37:21
25-028725 02/13/2025 14:05 WELFARE 1604 BERRY AVE B306  R   02/13/2025 17:24:31
25-028726 02/13/2025 14:09 TRAFFIC STOP AIRPORT RD/JEMEZ RD D217  VW  02/13/2025 14:11:47
25-028729 02/13/2025 14:15 LARCENY 3901 OLIVER RD A307  CNR 02/14/2025 08:10:29
25-028733 02/13/2025 14:22 CHECK 3890 MONTANA VERDE RD C246  NC  02/13/2025 21:55:05
25-028736 02/13/2025 14:24 CLOSE PATROL 5100 LAS SOLERAS DR S404  NR  02/13/2025 15:00:20
25-028738 02/13/2025 14:29 PUBLIC ASSIST- 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  NC  02/13/2025 15:45:44
25-028740 02/13/2025 14:32 LARCENY 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K254  NC  02/14/2025 08:50:55
25-028741 02/13/2025 14:34 WELFARE YUCCA ST/SIRINGO RD B331  NC  02/13/2025 15:41:57
25-028745 02/13/2025 14:37 ASSAULT OR 1730 LLANO ST B301  R   02/14/2025 01:11:22
25-028755 02/13/2025 14:58 FOLLOW UP 28 CAMINO JUSTICIA A224  NR  02/13/2025 16:00:53
25-028757 02/13/2025 14:59 CLOSE PATROL 2500 SOUTH MEADOWS RD B403  NR  02/13/2025 15:28:43
25-028762 02/13/2025 15:11 WELFARE 550 W SAN MATEO RD B306  NC  02/13/2025 18:41:35
25-028763 02/13/2025 15:11 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/ZAFARANO DR P273  VW  02/13/2025 15:19:24
25-028764 02/13/2025 15:14 DISORDERLY 2258 CALLE DE ARCE C212  NC  02/13/2025 22:21:14
25-028765 02/13/2025 15:14 CLOSE PATROL 1027 CAMINO CARLOS REY S501  NR  02/13/2025 16:00:42
25-028766 02/13/2025 15:16 FOLLOW UP OMI ALBUQUERQUE T280  NR  02/13/2025 17:25:20
25-028769 02/13/2025 15:19 ANIMALS 6416 CALLE KRYSHANA S503  NC  02/13/2025 15:53:10
25-028774 02/13/2025 15:21 WELFARE 140 CALLE OJO FELIZ B306  NC  02/13/2025 18:51:21
25-028775 02/13/2025 15:22 WELFARE CERRILLOS RD/SECOND ST B323  NC  02/13/2025 18:03:40
25-028776 02/13/2025 15:25 VICIOUS ANIMAL 2477 CAMINO CAPITAN S507  NR  02/13/2025 15:54:19
25-028779 02/13/2025 15:30 CLOSE PATROL 2800-BLK CERRILLOS RD B331  NC  02/13/2025 18:32:30
25-028780 02/13/2025 15:32 TRAFFIC STOP AIRPORT RD/JEMEZ RD D217  CI  02/13/2025 15:47:21
25-028784 02/13/2025 15:41 CLOSE PATROL SILER RD/RUFINA CT S412  NR  02/13/2025 15:46:45
25-028786 02/13/2025 15:47 AGGRAVATED 1210 SENDA LN B323  R   02/13/2025 17:16:00
25-028787 02/13/2025 15:51 SUSPICIOUS 1549-D SIXTH ST B214  CNR 02/13/2025 16:05:52
25-028788 02/13/2025 15:53 WELFARE ROSINA ST/MAEZ RD C237  NC  02/13/2025 21:33:16
25-028789 02/13/2025 15:53 TRAFFIC STOP 3900 RODEO RD D217  CI  02/13/2025 16:11:42
25-028795 02/13/2025 16:03 SPECIAL CAMINO CARLOS REY/SIRINGO B72   NR  02/13/2025 17:03:39
25-028797 02/13/2025 16:05 SPECIAL 3251 CERRILLOS RD A11   NR  02/13/2025 21:34:14
25-028798 02/13/2025 16:05 CLOSE PATROL 2530 YUCCA ST S501  NR  02/13/2025 16:28:52
25-028808 02/13/2025 16:15 DISORDERLY 5701 HERRERA DR K254  NR  02/13/2025 17:38:43
25-028810 02/13/2025 16:20 TRAFFIC STOP W ZIA RD/S SAINT FRANCIS DR D217  CI  02/13/2025 16:33:47
25-028811 02/13/2025 16:22 WELFARE 1200-51 CAMINO CONSUELO R278  CNR 02/14/2025 10:10:55
25-028812 02/13/2025 16:25 RECOVERED 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B331  SUP 02/13/2025 17:09:47
25-028814 02/13/2025 16:26 ASSISTANCE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K222  NC  02/13/2025 19:37:42
25-028816 02/13/2025 16:27 MV ACCIDENT S SAINT FRANCIS DR/W ZIA RD B403  MVC 02/13/2025 17:32:59
25-028819 02/13/2025 16:31 PSYCHIATRIC 635-44A HARKLE RD K222  NR  02/13/2025 16:57:32
25-028820 02/13/2025 16:31 DOG BITE 6151-86 AIRPORT RD S501  R   02/13/2025 17:33:44
25-028822 02/13/2025 16:42 WELFARE 2501 RANCHO SIRINGO DR B331  NC  02/13/2025 18:04:56
25-028823 02/13/2025 16:43 ANIMAL CALL 100 CAJA DEL RIO RD S503  NR  02/13/2025 16:57:52
25-028827 02/13/2025 16:50 ANIMAL CALL 1823 QUAPAW ST S507  CNR 02/13/2025 17:15:07
25-028830 02/13/2025 16:58 MV ACCIDENT VISTA CABALLERO/YUCCA ST S407  MVC 02/13/2025 18:03:14
25-028831 02/13/2025 16:59 DISORDERLY 1100 CALLE ATAJO B323  NC  02/13/2025 17:42:11
25-028834 02/13/2025 17:05 HARASSMENT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K222  CNR 02/13/2025 19:47:56
25-028835 02/13/2025 17:09 WELFARE BOTULPH RD/W ZIA RD B306  NC  02/13/2025 19:02:12
25-028845 02/13/2025 17:22 HARASSMENT 1426 CERRILLOS RD B331  NC  02/13/2025 18:46:26
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25-028855 02/13/2025 17:34 CLOSE PATROL 309 W SAN FRANCISCO ST B306  NR  02/13/2025 18:18:34
25-028858 02/13/2025 17:37 LARCENY 4056-E2 CERRILLOS RD B268  R   02/13/2025 19:19:23
25-028860 02/13/2025 17:41 ASSISTANCE 2085 CALLE NAVIDAD B306  NR  02/13/2025 19:32:34
25-028862 02/13/2025 17:43 CRIMINAL 204-3 CALLECITA PL B306  NR  02/13/2025 20:37:11
25-028864 02/13/2025 17:47 TRAFFIC STOP RODEO RD/ZAFARANO DR P14   VW  02/13/2025 17:51:16
25-028868 02/13/2025 17:51 SUSPICIOUS 2707 VEREDA RODIANDO B323  NC  02/13/2025 18:15:16
25-028869 02/13/2025 17:53 SPECIAL 3251 CERRILLOS RD I20   NR  02/13/2025 19:20:02
25-028871 02/13/2025 17:57 CUSTODIAL 4551 PASEO DEL SOL C228  NR  02/13/2025 21:45:32
25-028872 02/13/2025 18:00 CLOSE PATROL 704 GOMEZ RD D217  NC  02/13/2025 19:44:56
25-028873 02/13/2025 18:01 TRAFFIC STOP RODEO RD/PASEO DE LOS P14   CI  02/13/2025 18:17:41
25-028877 02/13/2025 18:11 ANIMAL 1122 PASEO CORAZON C291  NR  02/13/2025 22:07:30
25-028884 02/13/2025 18:24 ASSISTANCE 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B79   CNR 02/13/2025 19:16:40
25-028886 02/13/2025 18:27 TRAFFIC STOP CAMINO CARLOS REY/SIRINGO P14   CI  02/13/2025 18:38:54
25-028888 02/13/2025 18:30 DOMESTIC 1299-48 VEGAS VERDES DR K254  R   02/13/2025 21:03:31
25-028889 02/13/2025 18:30 WELFARE 2376-3 CAMINO CAPITAN C223  NC  02/13/2025 22:07:04
25-028892 02/13/2025 18:36 NARCOTICS 1801-67 ESPINACITAS ST C237  NC  02/13/2025 22:08:52
25-028894 02/13/2025 18:37 WELFARE 2325-302 CERRILLOS RD R278  CNR 02/14/2025 10:03:07
25-028895 02/13/2025 18:39 DISORDERLY 4150 CERRILLOS RD B205  NR  02/13/2025 19:15:55
25-028897 02/13/2025 18:40 BURGLARY 822 BISHOPS LODGE RD B331  R   02/13/2025 20:38:24
25-028900 02/13/2025 18:45 TRAFFIC STOP 1024 CAMINO REDONDO P14   CI  02/13/2025 19:11:12
25-028903 02/13/2025 18:52 CRIMINAL 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K225  R   02/14/2025 08:19:19
25-028909 02/13/2025 19:08 NARCOTICS 658-C2 ALTA VISTA ST C237  NC  02/13/2025 22:25:14
25-028910 02/13/2025 19:09 MV ACCIDENT RICHARDS AVE/CERRILLOS RD B403  MVC 02/13/2025 20:02:36
25-028918 02/13/2025 19:26 TRAFFIC STOP CERRILLOS RD/S SAINT FRANCIS D217  VW  02/13/2025 19:32:40
25-028921 02/13/2025 19:27 ASSISTING ALCALDESA ST/S GUADALUPE STB306  NR  02/13/2025 19:37:57
25-028922 02/13/2025 19:28 MINOR SEX 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA B214  NR  02/13/2025 21:55:52
25-028926 02/13/2025 19:36 CLOSE PATROL 100 E SAN FRANCISCO ST B306  NR  02/13/2025 20:03:51
25-028929 02/13/2025 19:46 RECOVERED 1006 CALLE CARMILITA B205  R   02/13/2025 23:39:55
25-028932 02/13/2025 19:54 BARKING DOG 100 NUEVA CT S503  NC  02/14/2025 09:12:29
25-028933 02/13/2025 19:57 OFFICER NM 50/OJITO DE COYOTE LN D217  NR  02/13/2025 20:09:14
25-028934 02/13/2025 19:59 SUSPICIOUS 1915 CERRILLOS RD D217  NC  02/13/2025 20:18:25
25-028937 02/13/2025 20:14 WELFARE 2436 AVENIDA DE LAS C229  CNR 02/13/2025 21:37:45
25-028939 02/13/2025 20:18 DOMESTIC 2540 CAMINO ORTIZ C251  R   02/13/2025 21:18:47
25-028942 02/13/2025 20:24 DISORDERLY 506 BARELA LN C237  NC  02/13/2025 21:57:06
25-028945 02/13/2025 20:30 SUSPICIOUS CATHEDRAL PL/E SAN B306  R   02/13/2025 22:11:02
25-028947 02/13/2025 20:33 LARCENY 3521 ZAFARANO DR A200  NR  02/14/2025 09:46:19
25-028952 02/13/2025 20:42 LARCENY 148 VALLEY DR C223  NR  02/13/2025 22:07:21
25-028957 02/13/2025 20:49 SUSPICIOUS 2876 INDUSTRIAL RD C291  NC  02/13/2025 21:59:21
25-028959 02/13/2025 20:56 EMBEZZLEMENT 1224 CALLE LA MIRADA C229  R   02/13/2025 23:48:22
25-028960 02/13/2025 20:59 DRIVING UNDER AIRPORT RD/ACADEMY RD D217  R   02/14/2025 04:09:26
25-028961 02/13/2025 21:00 AGGRAVATED 3360-1805 CERRILLOS RD C246  NC  02/13/2025 21:46:14
25-028962 02/13/2025 21:05 SUSPICIOUS 3035 CALLE CABALLERO C291  NC  02/13/2025 21:47:38
25-028964 02/13/2025 21:13 DISORDERLY 4250 CERRILLOS RD C228  NR  02/13/2025 21:47:50
25-028966 02/13/2025 21:24 FOLLOW UP 5200 BECKNER RD D209  NR  02/13/2025 22:42:06
25-028969 02/13/2025 21:41 TRAFFIC STOP 4200 AIRPORT RD B79   CI  02/13/2025 21:59:55
25-028970 02/13/2025 21:45 LARCENY 5701 HERRERA DR C229  R   02/13/2025 22:50:21
25-028971 02/13/2025 21:49 DISORDERLY 4048-130 CERRILLOS RD C246  NR  02/13/2025 22:19:58
25-028975 02/13/2025 22:00 CLOSE PATROL 704 GOMEZ RD C237  NC  02/13/2025 22:57:12
25-028978 02/13/2025 22:21 CLOSE PATROL BOYLAN LN/AGUA FRIA ST C291  NC  02/13/2025 22:36:34
25-028979 02/13/2025 22:21 CHECK 524-C W CORDOVA RD C237  AS  02/13/2025 22:42:45
25-028981 02/13/2025 22:22 RECOVERED 972 CALLE CARMILITA B326  R   02/13/2025 23:39:39
25-028984 02/13/2025 22:31 ASSISTANCE CAMINO AZUL/CAMINO SAN JUANC291  CNR 02/13/2025 22:53:59
25-028990 02/13/2025 22:42 UNLAWFUL 2800-825 SOUTH MEADOWS RD C246  CNR 02/13/2025 22:51:33
25-028991 02/13/2025 22:44 CHECK 4200 AIRPORT RD C229  AS  02/13/2025 23:06:16
25-028994 02/13/2025 22:50 TRO VIOLATION 6600-403 JAGUAR DR C246  R   02/14/2025 00:16:47
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25-028997 02/13/2025 22:53 CHECK 421 CANYON RD C237  AS  02/13/2025 23:09:41
25-028998 02/13/2025 22:56 BURGLARY OF 2808 LA JUNTA C228  R   02/14/2025 00:37:20
25-028999 02/13/2025 22:57 OFFICER CERRILLOS RD/SILER RD B72   NR  02/13/2025 23:07:02
25-029001 02/13/2025 23:00 CLOSE PATROL 624-7 GALISTEO ST C237  NR  02/13/2025 23:20:05
25-029003 02/13/2025 23:11 SUSPICIOUS 1601 SAINT MICHAELS DR C212  NC  02/13/2025 23:20:28
25-029008 02/13/2025 23:24 TRAFFIC STOP AIRPORT RD/CALLE ATAJO C212  VW  02/13/2025 23:29:27
25-029009 02/13/2025 23:26 SUSPICIOUS 4201-28 AIRPORT RD C251  NC  02/13/2025 23:55:46
25-029014 02/13/2025 23:45 CHECK 121-2 SANDOVAL ST C237  AS  02/13/2025 23:56:10
25-029015 02/13/2025 23:56 CHECK ALARM W CORDOVA RD/E CORDOVA RD C223  AS  02/14/2025 00:01:37
25-029016 02/13/2025 23:56 TRAFFIC STOP 4362 SANTA LUCIA ST C229  CI  02/14/2025 00:07:51
25-029017 02/13/2025 23:56 CHECK 4200 AIRPORT RD C212  AS  02/14/2025 00:03:00

Total Number of Events Listed: 225
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COMMUNICATIONS
Case # Log Only - City Of Santa Fe Police Department

Date Range: 2/13/2025 - 2/13/2025  Times: All Times

Rept # Date Time Nature Location
Prime
Unit Employee

2025-001582 02/13/2025 00:23 BURGMV  2426 CERRILLOS RD C229  SERNA, BRIAN

2025-001583 02/13/2025 04:03 STOLENM
V

1943 OTOWI DR C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

2025-001584 02/13/2025 07:36 BURGLAR
Y

4900 HART RD A204  DALTON, VENESSA

2025-001585 02/13/2025 08:22 BURGMV  2515 CAMINO ENTRADA F242  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

2025-001586 02/13/2025 08:40 ANIMAL  1711 QUAPAW PL S507  LAFAYETTE, LEANNE

2025-001587 02/13/2025 08:42 LARCENY 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A200  NAKAI, LESHANNA

2025-001588 02/13/2025 08:42 WARRANT 1899 PACHECO ST A216  STILL, ROBERT

2025-001589 02/13/2025 09:45 DOMESTIC 7460 SANDY CREEK RD A224  PALOMINO RUIZ, GUSTAVO

2025-001590 02/13/2025 09:19 FRAUD   2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

2025-001591 02/13/2025 10:25 DOMESTIC 1019 CALLE LA RESOLANA F242  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

2025-001592 02/13/2025 10:42 ID THEFT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA A203  HARMON, JONATHAN

2025-001593 02/13/2025 10:29 DOMESTIC 1510-6 LUISA ST A204  DALTON, VENESSA

2025-001594 02/13/2025 11:22 HARASS  608 RIO GRANDE AVE A249  CAMPBELL, BYRON

2025-001595 02/13/2025 10:56 ID THEFT 2515 CAMINO ENTRADA V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

2025-001596 02/13/2025 12:28 WARRANT 1899 PACHECO ST K253  STILL, ROBERT

2025-001597 02/13/2025 12:28 WARRANT 1899 PACHECO ST K253  STILL, ROBERT

2025-001598 02/13/2025 13:44 SHOPLIFT 500 MARKET ST A249  CAMPBELL, BYRON

2025-001599 02/13/2025 14:00 SHOPLIFT 952 RICHARDS AVE F242  GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, 
JONATHAN

2025-001600 02/13/2025 14:37 ASSAULT 1730 LLANO ST B301  GONZALES, ANDREA

2025-001602 02/13/2025 13:21 SUSPPER 30 CALLE PRADO V303  LINDSEY, DONALD L

2025-001603 02/13/2025 15:47 AGGASLT 1210 SENDA LN B323  ARN, DEREK

2025-001604 02/13/2025 14:05 WELFARE 1604 BERRY AVE B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

2025-001605 02/13/2025 16:31 DOGBITE 6151-86 AIRPORT RD S501  PORTILLO, MIGUEL

2025-001606 02/13/2025 17:37 LARCENY 4056-E2 CERRILLOS RD B268  HOLGUIN, OSCAR

2025-001607 02/13/2025 18:40 BURGLAR
Y

822 BISHOPS LODGE RD B331  LAUR, ANDREW B

2025-001608 02/13/2025 18:30 DOMESTIC 1299-48 VEGAS VERDES DR K254  NORRIS, JULIAN

2025-001609 02/13/2025 20:18 DOMESTIC 2540 CAMINO ORTIZ C251  LOPEZ, DOMINIC

2025-001610 02/13/2025 20:30 SUSPVEH CATHEDRAL PL/E SAN 
FRANCISCO ST

B306  BRENDAL-URBINA, 
GREGORY

2025-001611 02/13/2025 20:59 DUI     AIRPORT RD/ACADEMY RD D217  CHAVEZ, EDWARD

2025-001612 02/13/2025 21:45 LARCENY 5701 HERRERA DR C229  SERNA, BRIAN

2025-001613 02/13/2025 12:06 SIMBATT 3007-325 S SAINT FRANCIS 
DR

C223  STUMBERG, KENNETH
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2025-001614 02/13/2025 19:46 RECVEH  1006 CALLE CARMILITA B205  TRUJILLO, ANTHONY

2025-001615 02/13/2025 22:22 RECVEH  972 CALLE CARMILITA B326  CRUZ, FERNANDO

2025-001616 02/13/2025 22:56 BURGMV  2808 LA JUNTA C228  MADISON, JIMMY R

2025-001617 02/13/2025 22:50 TROVIOLA 6600-403 JAGUAR DR C246  GUTIERREZ, DONNIE

2025-001618 02/13/2025 20:56 EMBEZZLE 1224 CALLE LA MIRADA C229  SERNA, BRIAN

2025-001623 02/13/2025 18:52 CRIDAMM
V

2515 CAMINO ENTRADA K225  ARROYO, ALEJANDRO

Total Number of Events Listed:  37
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